

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.439 of 2023
With
MC(WP(C))No.221 of 2023**

M/S Zenith Enterprise

...Petitioner

- Versus -

FCI & 7 ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

17.10.2023

[1] On the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, post these matters on 20.10.2023.

[2] Earlier interim order is extended till then.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom