

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 439 of 2023

M/S Zenith Enterprise

Petitioner

Vs.

Food Corporation of India and 7 Others

Respondents

With MC(WP(C)) No. 221 of 2023

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

03.05.2024

Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner through video conferencing; and Mr. W. Darakeshwar, learned Sr. PCCG, appears on behalf of the FCI.

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, the hearing of this petition as well as the application is adjourned.

List on 09.05.2024.

Earlier interim order to continue till then.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep