

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 559 of 2024**

M/S Zenith Enterprises

***Applicant***

**Vs.**

Food Corporation of India and 7 Others

***Respondents***

***With Cont.Cas(C) No. 130 of 2023***

***With MC(WP(C)) No. 221 of 2023***

***With WP(C) No. 439 of 2023***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**08.11.2024**

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner; Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG and Mr. B.K. Singh, learned counsel, appear on behalf of the FCI.

At request of Ms. Sharmila on the ground that the learned Advocate General who has argue on behalf of the Government, is in a personal difficulty, the hearing of these matters is adjourned.

List on 28.11.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*