

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 439 of 2023 with
Cont.Cas(C) No. 130 of 2023 with
MC(WP(C) No. 221 of 2023**

M/S Zenith EnterprisePetitioner/s

- Versus -

Food Corporation of India & 7 Ors.
.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

28.03.2025

[1] Mr. HS. Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that he may be given one week's time to go through the reply affidavit filed by the FCI to the additional affidavit filed by the State respondent.

[2] Mr. W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG for the FCI and Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. A.G. for the State respondent, have no objection.

[3] List this case on 08.04.2025.

[4] Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring